(Partner & Guarantor) {4) Shri Ramavtar Gupta /o Shri Radhey Shyam Gupta 

{Guarantor & Morigagor) (5) Shri Vinod Sharma Late Shri Parmeshwar Lal 
Sharma (6) Smt. Rajkumari W/o Shri Mandeep Kumar (T) Sml. Parmeshwari Devi 
Sharma W/o Late Shri Parmeshwar Lal Sharma to repay the amount mentioned in 
the notice being Rs. 4,86,92,732/- (Rupees four crores eighty-six lakhs ninety two 
thousand seven hundred thirty two only) as an 27.08.2025 (inclusive of Interest 
upto 27.08.2025) with further interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid 
amount with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. until payment in full within 

G daysfrom the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice,

[...]

Mortgagor In particular and the public in ganeral is 
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of State Bank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, 
3rd Floor, Matrix Mall, Sector-4, Jawahar Magar, Jaipur for an amount Rs. 
4,93,80,069/- (Rupees four crore ninety-three lakhs eighty thousand sixty nine 
Only) as on 14.11.2025 with future Interest at the coniractual rate on the aforesaid 
amount with incidental expenses, cosis, charges, etc. thereon until payment in 
Tull. 

The borrower’s attention I invited to provisions of sub-section (B) of section 13 of the

[...]

Mortgaoor in particular and the public in general is 

hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the proparty will 
he subject to the charge of Stats Bank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, 3rd 
Floor, Matrix Mall, Sectos-4, Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur for an amount Rs. 25,29,619/- 
(Rupees twenty-five lakhs twenty-nine thousand six hundred nineteen Only) as on 

21.11.2025 with future interest at the contractual rate on the aloresaid amount 
with incidental expenses, costs, charges, efc. thereon until payment in full, 

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the

[...]

mortgaged/ypothecated to fie Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which 
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, 
will be sold on “As is Where is", “As is What Is™, “Whatever there is” and “Without 
recourse” basis on 30.12.2025 for recovery of Rs. 1,07,15,178/- (Rupees one 

crore seven lakhs fifteen thousand one hundred seventy eight Only) as on 
21.11.2025 plus further interest, cost, charges & other expenses etc. due to the 
secured creditor Irom Shri Pradeep Jain §/o0 Shri Raj Mal Jain. 

AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED 
(A SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANK) 

Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Ja 302001 [CIN:L36911RI1F96PLCOL13EL)